PARENTS INFORMATION
Father's Name (UM/F): NGUYEN NGHIEM Mother's Name (LM/F):
No. of eligible Children: 1 Status: Date of ODP interview (dd/mm/yy): 6/3/96
Addressin USA: . -St. Louis, MO. 63118
Phone: Home: B mws: 315718
Business: HO#:  35-182

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child Name (L/M/F): NGUYEN DINH LAI DOB (dd/mm/yy):

Sex:  Male Marital Status: Marriage date (dd/mm/yy):
Spouse's Name (LUM/F): DOB (dd/mmyy).
No. of Children: Exit Permit: LOI:

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name (L/M/F): Sex: DOB (dd/mm/yy):

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP interview (dd/mmsyy): Date of Arrival (dd/mmyy):
Date of Denial (dd/mm/yy): 6/3/96 Date of Appeal (dd/mm/yy):
Applicant IV 315T18 T Date @dmmby): 165097  Initialr NHV



Name: /VGH/EM MNGUYEN

Address:

ST LOUIS . MISSOURS 6371&

U.5.A

Telephone:

Date: Qec oo _ 96

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director RE#:
Orderly Departure Program
Box 58 - American Embassy ve#: 3/57/8

APO AP 96546

HO#: 35-/42 \

Dear Mr. Pendergrass:
I am writing on behalf of my (son, dgygﬂfér, childafen),

My SoN /S

NGUYEN DiNH LAT (1968) - WVikG now AT (42 Cao BA QUAT,

YEN DO . PLEIKY - GCA LA - VIETNHAM

I believe that (his, hef, their) status under the eligibility
guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 1is affected by
the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of
the former Vietnamese political prisoners.

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case
numbers provided above and confirm for me that the son(s) or
daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that
ODP 1s now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the
date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me
ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our
children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility
exXpires.

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this
matter.

P

Sincerely,

Al

=

cc: FVPPA, 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls Church, VA 22043
"For Information and Follow-up"



JNTERVIEW 6. 3.7 ¢



Missouri, December 1, 1996

Dear Mr.Director:
| request your help my son that names NGUYEN DINH LAI, borne 1968. Because after
the interview on March, 6th 96 by the U.S.A. Group, my son was refused to immigrate
in the U.S. with us because of over-21 sons.
Now under the 1997 Foreign Operation Act by the McCain Amendment, | request your
help for my son to be reunited with us in U.S.A., because | am over-65 years old and |
need the help of my son.

Thank you very much

Sincerely yours,

/]L/Za L

NGHIE%}"NGUYEN

—
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TO: FVPPA /

7813 Marthas Lane \
Falls Church,VA.22043

Fr:NGHIEM NGUYEN
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